

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

6:		
	Division of	Corporations
	Fax Number	: (850)205-0381

From

P

Account Name	:	CORPORATE C	REATIONS	INTERNATIONAL	INC.
Account Number	Ŧ	11043200305	3		
Phone	z	(305) 672-06	86		
Fax Number	:	(305)672-91	10		

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

Broward Professional Alliance, Inc.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	44
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing, Menu.

Corporate Filing

Rublic Access Help,



10/6/05 10:32 AM

PH 12: 39

850-205-0381

10/7/2005 10:03 PAGE 001/001

Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

October 7, 2005

CORPORATION CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

SUBJECT: BRONARD PROFESSIONAL ALLIANCE, INC. REF: W05000046292

lbmit*

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The complete document was not received. Please refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2006 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: H05000237018 Letter Number: 405400061085

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BROWARD PROFESSIONAL ALLIANCE, INC. IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 617 – NOT FOR PROFITY

05 001

:21 Hd

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Not for Profit Corporation under the State of Florida, hereby certify:

ARTICLE I

Name: The name of the corporation is Broward Professional Alliance, Inc. ("the Corporation").

ARTICLE II

Principal Office: The principal place of business and mailing address of the Corporation shall be: 2800 Weston Road, Suite 100, Weston, Florida 33331.

ARTICLE III

Purposes: The Corporation is organized as a not for profit business league/organization under Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code, which shall include:

1. To hold and conduct weekly meetings of members to discuss matters within their respective businesses;

2. To encourage business opportunities and networking within the members of the group and to those outside the group.

3. To provide leadership to the community.

4. To provide a multifaceted business resource geared to challenge each member's performance and provide effective opportunities to develop strategies, share experience and inspire professional growth.

5. All purposes of the Corporation are limited exclusively to those purposes as come within the meaning of and comply with <u>Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code</u> of 1986 as amended (the "Code").

ARTICLE IV

Manner of Election: The Officers and Directors are each elected annually through the majority vote of the entire membership.

ARTICLE V

The initial Directors and Officers are: Joseph B. Heimovics, President Lester Weisman, Treasurer Rose Sklar, Secretary

Katherine Barnhart, Director Frederick Burgess, Director Steven Chess, Director M. Kell Hackley, Director Anthony Russo, Jr., Director

ARTICLE VI

Initial Registered Agent. The Initial Registered Agent is Joseph B. Heimovics, Esq., located at 2000 Glades Road, Suite 412, Boca Raton, Florida 33431.

ARTICLE VII Incorporator: The Incorporator is Joseph B. Heimovics, Esq., located at 2000 Glades Road, Suite 412, Boca Raton, Florida 33431.

ARTICLE VIII Miscellaneous:

A. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to, its members, members of the Board of Directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered.

B. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on: (a) by a corporation exempt under Section 501(c)(6) of the Code; or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 of the Code.

C. The term of existence of the Corporation is perpetual.

Dated October 5, 2005. Incorporator

H05000237018

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

<u>CORPORATION:</u> Broward Professional Alliance, Inc.

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE: Joseph B. Heimovics, Esq. 2000 Glades Road Suite 412 Boca Raton FL 33431

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the corporation named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

JOSEPH B. HEIMOVICS, ESO.

by E.S. Davila as attorney-in-fact

Date: 10/7/2005.

5 OCT -7 PH 12: 1

Joseph B. Heimovics | FL Bar Member 52159 Joseph B. Heimovics, P.A. 2000 Glades Road Suite 412 Boca Raton FL 33431 561-998-3232

H05000237018

Copyright @ 1993-2005 CC